





>IMA GOUNTY A1 1 ORNEY’S UFFICE

PROJECT: Implementation of Enhancements to the Pima
County Drug Court Program and Establishment of a
Drug Treatment Alternative to Prison Program

CONTRACTOR: The Primavera Foundation, Inc.

151 W 40 Street
Tucson, AZ 85713

CONTRACT NO.: CT-PCA-15000000000000000489

| TPNTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: TWO (#02) "

ORIG. CONTRACT TERM: 10/01/14 — 09/30/2015 ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $32,366.00
TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: 09/30/2016 PRIOR AMENDMENTS: $ 0.00
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 9/30/2017 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: $42,634.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $75,000.00

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into a Contract for services as referenced above; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY, pursuant to Article | —=Term, have agreed to extend the Contract term
for a period of one year; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY, pursuant to Article Il - Compensation and Payment, have agreed to
increase the contract amount to allow the continued provisions of services during the extended term of the contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

ADD: ARTICLE | - TERM
From: “... shall terminate on the 30" day of September, 2016..."
To: “... shall terminate on the 30t day of September, 2017..."

CHANGE: ARTICLE Il - PAYMENT:

From: "Total payment for this Contract shall not exceed $32,366.00."

To: "Total payment for this Contract shall not exceed $75,000.00."

The effective date of this Amendment shall be October 1, 2016.

Revised 06/02/10 Page 1 of 2






